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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:44:36PM

New York County

 97,045 PUBLIC COUNTER

 580 EMERGENCY

 3,081 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,832 FEDERAL

 3,363 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  105,901 

 9,899 ELEANOR FRIEDMAN (REPUBLICAN)

 77,075 JERROLD L NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 818 DENNIS E. ADORNATO (CONSERVATIVE)

 11,387 JERROLD L NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 I DON'T KNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASSIMO GALLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX SKLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUANE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  99,186 

Unrecorded  6,715 

Kings County

 35,037 PUBLIC COUNTER

 88 EMERGENCY

 866 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 216 FEDERAL

 420 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,627 

 7,514 ELEANOR FRIEDMAN (REPUBLICAN)

 19,040 JERROLD L NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 855 DENNIS E. ADORNATO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,034 JERROLD L NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK PURVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN BRAUNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,448 

Unrecorded  8,179 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:44:36PM

Total for Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District)

 132,082 PUBLIC COUNTER

 668 EMERGENCY

 3,947 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,048 FEDERAL

 3,783 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  142,528 

 17,413 ELEANOR FRIEDMAN (REPUBLICAN)

 96,115 JERROLD L NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,673 DENNIS E. ADORNATO (CONSERVATIVE)

 12,421 JERROLD L NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 I DON'T KNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK PURVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN BRAUNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASSIMO GALLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX SKLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  127,634 

Unrecorded  14,894 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board

Page 3 of 3


